R
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
11
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
1819
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
BALLOON
NUMBER
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 17795-1 THRMSTT, 144" CAPILARY 96/BX
2 351780-2 CAPILLARY HOLDER
3 23423-1 KNOB, CONTROL
4 25438-1 HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT, 125C
5 17950-1 THERMOSTAT, HIGH LIMIT
6 23538-1 VALVE BODY, DRAIN 2-WAY STEAM
7 23542-1 VALVE ACTUATOR, NORMAL CLOSED
N/A 25136-1 DRAIN PLUG
8 44406-2 HOT WELL DRAIN SCREEN
9 26907-3 DRAIN HOSE-5/8"ID HOT WELLS
10 26681-1 HOSE CLAMP
11 2913102-1 TEE, BARBED,5/8"  NYLN,150 PSI
12 26543-3 STRAIN RELIEF - FOR 3/8 CORD
N/A 4350810-1 CONNECTOR, 2 WIRE WAGO 221-412
N/A 4350811-1 CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE WAGO 221-413
N/A 4350812-1 CONNECTOR, 5 WIRE WAGO 221-415
13 23035-3 THUMBSCREW 1/4-20 X 2"
14 44179-1 DROP-IN MOUNTING CLIP
15 46536-2 HOT-COLD PAN LIFTER
16 351333-1 FILTER DRIER DCL 032
17 351047-1 SOLENOID VALVE 1/4 IN X 1/4 IN
18 351049-1 RECEIVER, FILTER-DRIER .35 (3 WELL ONLY)
19 351332-1 R513A COND UNIT 1/5 HP W/EUC
20 351884-2 KIT, 120V 625W ELEMENT
351885-2 KIT, 240V 625W ELEMENT
21 351890-2 KIT, TXV ORIF 0
22 351891-2 KIT, CRO-4, 24 PSIG R513A
23 1755901-1 PILOT LIGHT - BLUE 125V
24 23065-3 PILOT LIGHT - RED 125V
23066-3 PILOT LIGHT - AMBER 250V
25 23562-1 TOGGLE SWITCH 3/4HP 125-250VAC
26 2503379-1 RELAY, SPDT,120V COIL
27 25357-1 RELAY POWER
28 351074-1 COMPRESSOR POWER RELAY
29 17085-1 16 GA. POWER CORD 120V
30 17860-1 POWER CORD 120V NEMA 5-20P 72"
31 351892-2 POWER CORD ASSY 14/4, 14-20P
N/A 351893-2 KIT, ELEC PARTS AFF07C1E-IAA
32 CO-0020 COIL; SOLENOID 110-120V
33 351897-1 MOTOR-FAN 6W115SHORT
34 351898-1 CONTROLLER- ELECT UNIT
HOT COLD DROP-IN
ITEM NUMBERS
FC-6HC-01120-AD
FC-6HC-01208-AD
FC-6HC-02120
FC-6HC-02120-AD
FC-6HC-02208
FC-6HC-02208-AD
FC-6HC-03120
FC-6HC-03120-AD
FC-6HC-03208
FC-6HC-03208-AD
FC-6HC-04208
FC-6HC-04208-AD
www.vollrath.com Page 1 of 1 É 2019  Document No.  FC-6HC-SPR_EN  Rev. A
Hot Cold Drop-in Service Parts